
University of Nebraska

Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of Jul 12, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 34-23   Home: 21-6   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 4-5   Big Ten: 9-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

21 Boldt, Ryan  . 3 4 4 55-55 218 45 75 7 2 1 21 89  . 4 0 8 27 6 27 2  . 4 2 9 1 3 9-13 117 2 2  . 9 8 3

 8 Lubach, Tanner  . 3 1 2 51-49 186 31 58 10 1 4 26 82  . 4 4 1 14 6 29 4  . 3 7 5 2 3 2-3 304 41 2  . 9 9 4

 6 Schleppenbach, Jak  . 3 0 0 51-48 190 32 57 9 0 0 16 66  . 3 4 7 12 0 19 2  . 3 4 2 0 9 4-5 90 170 6  . 9 7 7

44 Miller, Ben  . 2 7 9 56-56 215 16 60 11 1 4 40 85  . 3 9 5 18 5 31 4  . 3 4 2 5 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

22 Headley, Blake  . 2 7 1 56-56 221 35 60 18 5 2 41 94  . 4 2 5 26 1 39 5  . 3 4 5 4 4 0-5 49 102 7  . 9 5 6

41 Darby, Austin  . 2 7 0 56-55 204 23 55 8 0 2 24 69  . 3 3 8 22 0 41 4  . 3 3 9 1 8 8-9 100 4 1  . 9 9 0

--------------------

45 Fish, Taylor  . 3 8 9 17-9 36 1 14 0 0 0 6 14  . 3 8 9 5 0 4 0  . 4 6 3 0 2 1-3 63 7 1  . 9 8 6

19 Alvarado, Luis  . 3 0 3 35-25 89 11 27 6 0 1 11 36  . 4 0 4 9 1 15 2  . 3 7 0 1 6 1-2 56 1 0 1.000

11 Schreiber, Scott  . 2 7 1 40-38 144 25 39 2 2 3 18 54  . 3 7 5 12 2 27 0  . 3 3 1 2 1 3-4 376 23 3  . 9 9 3

34 Christensen, Austin  . 2 6 4 24-19 72 7 19 3 0 0 5 22  . 3 0 6 4 0 14 2  . 2 9 9 1 1 0-0 200 14 1  . 9 9 5

 5 Reveles, Steven  . 2 5 5 16-16 55 10 14 4 0 0 3 18  . 3 2 7 2 1 9 2  . 2 9 3 0 3 4-4 23 47 1  . 9 8 6

23 Placzek, Jake  . 2 1 2 39-31 104 15 22 6 1 1 14 33  . 3 1 7 19 1 26 2  . 3 3 1 3 3 2-3 42 87 9  . 9 3 5

 7 Dilday, Elijah  . 2 0 5 20-12 44 6 9 2 1 0 5 13  . 2 9 5 2 1 10 2  . 2 5 5 0 0 2-2 21 0 0 1.000

 4 Meyers, Jake  . 1 6 7 12-6 18 4 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 1 6 7 7 0 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 2 1-1 9 6 0 1.000

14 Edrington, Wes  . 1 5 2 24-20 66 6 10 1 0 1 3 14  . 2 1 2 9 1 14 2  . 2 6 3 0 2 2-3 29 76 5  . 9 5 5

10 Cox, Christian  . 1 4 7 33-18 68 7 10 2 0 3 11 21  . 3 0 9 8 3 16 0  . 2 6 6 0 1 0-0 31 1 0 1.000

 3 Leuty, Matt  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

20 Knutson, Max  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 5 2  . 7 5 0

46 Miroshnichenko, Nik  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 6 57 1931 274 532 89 13 22 246 713  . 3 6 9 196 28 323 33  . 3 4 8 20 48 40-58 1534 660 46  . 9 7 9

Opponents  . 2 5 8 57 1915 203 494 81 11 25 184 672  . 3 5 1 144 30 376 40  . 3 1 7 20 38 26-45 1510 640 58  . 9 7 4

LOB - Team (440), Opp (410). DPs turned - Team (50), Opp (43). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (12), Boldt, R. 4, Darby,

A. 3, Miller, B. 2, Headley, B. 1, Schreiber, S 1, Alvarado, L. 1, Opp (8). Picked off - Boldt, R. 2, Schleppenbac 2,

Edrington, W 1, Lubach, T. 1, Reveles, S. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

31 Kubat, Kyle  2 . 9 7 4-5 15 15 0 0/1 0 94.0 102 36 31 15 63 18 3 3  . 2 7 9 1 6 0 2 6

16 Sinclair, Chance  3 . 0 4 6-7 15 15 1 0/1 0 91.2 93 39 31 21 68 14 1 4  . 2 7 0 4 6 0 5 7

 2 Burkamper, Derek  3 . 8 4 5-3 12 12 0 0/1 0 65.2 69 29 28 17 44 11 2 5  . 2 6 7 2 4 0 2 2

--------------------

33 McSteen, Jake  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Hohensee, Jake  2 . 0 8 1-0 12 0 0 0/2 0 17.1 10 4 4 6 14 2 1 2  . 1 6 7 1 1 0 0 1

25 Howell, Colton  2 . 0 8 2-4 25 0 0 0/1 2 30.1 23 11 7 16 31 6 1 0  . 2 1 5 2 0 0 1 3

20 Knutson, Max  2 . 3 3 1-1 10 2 0 0/0 0 19.1 18 6 5 11 14 7 0 1  . 2 6 5 1 1 0 1 3

 4 Meyers, Jake  2 . 3 8 3-1 16 0 0 0/1 1 34.0 31 11 9 9 29 3 0 2  . 2 3 8 0 1 0 1 1

34 Christensen, Austin  2 . 4 5 0-0 6 1 0 0/0 0 14.2 13 5 4 6 10 1 1 0  . 2 3 6 3 1 0 0 1

 1 Chesnut, Jeff  2 . 7 2 6-0 31 0 0 0/1 0 43.0 39 14 13 9 25 3 0 3  . 2 5 5 4 3 0 1 7

13 Roeder, Josh  3 . 1 5 1-1 20 0 0 0/1 15 20.0 14 7 7 3 28 4 1 1  . 1 9 7 0 0 0 0 2

36 King, Garett  3 . 5 5 4-1 16 8 0 0/1 0 50.2 51 22 20 13 25 7 1 2  . 2 7 3 4 2 0 4 2

18 Fisher, Nate  3 . 8 6 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 1 9.1 8 5 4 5 8 0 0 0  . 2 3 5 0 2 0 0 2

24 Engelken, Zack  4 . 5 0 1-0 5 4 0 0/0 0 12.0 11 6 6 9 10 3 0 2  . 2 5 6 0 2 0 1 1

30 Eddins, Reece  9 . 8 2 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 8 4 4 1 2 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

44 Miller, Ben 12.00 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 2 4 4 2 2 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 1 2 34-23 57 57 1 3/3 19 511.1 494 203 177 144 376 81 11 25  . 2 5 8 22 30 0 20 38

Opponents  4 . 4 3 23-34 57 57 2 3/2 13 503.1 532 274 248 196 323 89 13 22  . 2 7 6 25 28 6 20 48

PB - Team (6), Fish, T. 4, Lubach, T. 2, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (7), King, G. 2, Chesnut, J. 2, Hohensee, J. 1, Meyers, J.

1, Fish, T. 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Lubach, T. (20-31), Burkamper, D (6-9), Fish, T. (6-8), Sinclair, C. (2-7), Kubat, K.

(0-4), Christensen (3-4), Knutson, M. (0-3), Meyers, J. (3-3), Chesnut, J. (3-3), King, G. (2-3), Roeder, J. (2-2), Fisher,

N. (2-2), Howell, C. (1-2), McSteen, J. (1-1), Hohensee, J. (1-1), Engelken, Z. (0-1).



University of Nebraska

Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of Jul 12, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

19 Alvarado, Luis 57 56 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Cox, Christian 32 31 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Dilday, Elijah 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Kubat, Kyle 21 5 16 0 1.000 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Chesnut, Jeff 16 3 13 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

 4 Meyers, Jake 15 9 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

36 King, Garett 14 6 8 0 1.000 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

25 Howell, Colton 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

38 Hohensee, Jake 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

13 Roeder, Josh 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

18 Fisher, Nate 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

30 Eddins, Reece 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 McSteen, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

34 Christensen, Austin 215 200 14 1  . 9 9 5 20 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

 8 Lubach, Tanner 347 304 41 2  . 9 9 4 2 20 11  . 6 4 5 2 0

11 Schreiber, Scott 402 376 23 3  . 9 9 3 27 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Darby, Austin 105 100 4 1  . 9 9 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Reveles, Steven 71 23 47 1  . 9 8 6 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 Fish, Taylor 71 63 7 1  . 9 8 6 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 4 0

21 Boldt, Ryan 121 117 2 2  . 9 8 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Schleppenbach, Jak 266 90 170 6  . 9 7 7 31 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Headley, Blake 158 49 102 7  . 9 5 6 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Edrington, Wes 110 29 76 5  . 9 5 5 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Placzek, Jake 138 42 87 9  . 9 3 5 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Sinclair, Chance 15 2 11 2  . 8 6 7 0 2 5  . 2 8 6 0 0

 2 Burkamper, Derek 12 2 8 2  . 8 3 3 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

20 Knutson, Max 8 1 5 2  . 7 5 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Engelken, Zack 6 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Miller, Ben 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Leuty, Matt 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Miroshnichenko, Nik 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2240 1534 660 46  . 9 7 9 50 26 19  . 5 7 8 6 0

Opponents 2208 1510 640 58  . 9 7 4 43 40 18  . 6 9 0 5 1


